
TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Saturday, August 12, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4003 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4004 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXJA

8004 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8005 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAJPB

8006 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJA

12003 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAXJA

12007 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12008 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AJPB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12020 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12025 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPA

16033 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAJPA

16001 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXJA

16004 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXJA

16005 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXJA

16028 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXJA

16018 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16019 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16021 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16022 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAJPB

16023 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16024 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAJPB

16025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16027 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPB

16002 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16009 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16013 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16015 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16016 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJA

20003 Roxie, Brittany, Sarah CamireAXJA

20013 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20028 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJA

20016 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20018 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20019 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20020 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20021 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20022 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20023 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAJPB

20004 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20008 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20009 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20012 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20014 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20015 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20025 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

24003 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB
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24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24005 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruOJP

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOAJ

12011 Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteOAJ

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOJP

16031 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishOJP

20002 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20024 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20027 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

24008 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAJP

20026 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20030 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniNAJB

20031 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniNAJB

20032 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkNAJB

20034 Rita, Brittany, Travis LabonteNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXA

8004 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8005 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAXPB

8006 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXA

12002 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12003 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAXA

12007 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12008 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXPB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12020 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12025 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16001 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXA

16002 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16003 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16004 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXA

16005 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXA

16018 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16019 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16021 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16022 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXPB

16023 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16024 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXPB

16025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16027 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPB

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16009 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16013 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16015 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16016 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXA

20002 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisAXA

20003 Roxie, Brittany, Sarah CamireAXA

20025 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXA

20016 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20017 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20018 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20019 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20020 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20021 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20022 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20023 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAXPB

20004 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20005 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20008 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20009 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20012 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20013 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20014 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20015 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24003 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24005 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance GloreOAP

16030 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOAP

16031 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

16028 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishOAP

20024 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

20026 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20027 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoOA

20028 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

24008 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAB

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAP

20030 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniNAB

20031 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniNAB

20032 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFPB

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxXFA

12013 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganXFA

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFPA

16021 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPA

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillXFA

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16009 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannXFPB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannXFB

20008 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20009 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFA

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20013 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOFP

16001 Spring, All American, Susan HouleOF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OF

20026 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOF

24008 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNPF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNPF

16028 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNBF

16032 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronNPF

20023 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinNPF

20029 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNPF

20033 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNPF

20024 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNBF

20027 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoNBF

20030 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniNBF

20031 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniNBF

20032 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkNBF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNBF

24009 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNBF

24010 BB Gun, German Shorthaired Pointer, Joe MsciszNBF

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


